
Ramadan 1436 ~ June-July 2015 
 

Date Ram. Gregorian Imsak Fajr Sunrise Noon Sunset Maghrib 

Thur. 1 Jun 18 4:02 4:12 5:39 12:54 8:06 8:21 

Fri. 2 Jun 19 4:02 4:12 5:39 12:55 8:07 8:22 

Sat. 3 Jun 20 4:02 4:12 5:39 12:55 8:07 8:22 

Sun. 4 Jun 21 4:02 4:12 5:39 12:55 8:07 8:22 

Mon. 5 Jun 22 4:02 4:12 5:39 12:55 8:07 8:22 

Tue. 6 Jun 23 4:03 4:13 5:40 12:55 8:07 8:22 

Wed. 7 Jun 24 4:03 4:13 5:40 12:56 8:08 8:23 

Thur. 8 Jun 25 4:03 4:13 5:40 12:56 8:08 8:23 

Fri. 9 Jun 26 4:04 4:14 5:41 12:56 8:08 8:23 

Sat. 10 Jun 27 4:04 4:14 5:41 12:56 8:08 8:23 

Sun. 11 Jun 28 4:05 4:15 5:41 12:57 8:08 8:23 

Mon. 12 Jun 29 4:05 4:15 5:42 12:57 8:08 8:23 

Tue. 13 Jun 30 4:06 4:16 5:42 12:57 8:08 8:23 

Wed. 14 Jul 1 4:06 4:16 5:43 12:57 8:08 8:23 

Thur. 15 Jul 2 4:07 4:17 5:43 12:57 8:08 8:23 

Fri. 16 Jul 3 4:07 4:17 5:43 12:57 8:08 8:23 

Sat. 17 Jul 4 4:08 4:18 5:44 12:58 8:07 8:22 

Sun. 18 Jul 5 4:08 4:18 5:44 12:58 8:07 8:22 

Mon. 19 Jul 6 4:09 4:19 5:45 12:58 8:07 8:22 

Tue. 20 Jul 7 4:10 4:20 5:45 12:58 8:07 8:22 

Wed. 21 Jul 8 4:10 4:20 5:46 12:58 8:07 8:22 

Thur. 22 Jul 9 4:11 4:21 5:46 12:58 8:06 8:21 

Fri. 23 Jul 10 4:12 4:22 5:47 12:59 8:06 8:21 

Sat. 24 Jul 11 4:13 4:23 5:48 12:59 8:06 8:21 

Sun. 25 Jul 12 4:13 4:23 5:48 12:59 8:05 8:20 

Mon. 26 Jul 13 4:14 4:24 5:49 12:59 8:05 8:20 

Tue. 27 Jul 14 4:15 4:25 5:49 12:59 8:05 8:20 

Wed. 28 Jul 15 4:16 4:26 5:50 12:59 8:04 8:19 

Thur. 29 Jul 16 4:17 4:27 5:51 12:59 8:04 8:19 

Fri. 30 Jul 17 4:18 4:28 5:51 12:59 8:03 8:18 

 

Ramadan program 
starts 60 minutes 

before sunset: 
 Quran reading circle  

 Magrib & isha 

prayers 

 Iftar (breaking of the 

fast meal) 

 Dua al-Iftitah 

reading 

 Lecture 
 

Laylitul Qadr Nights 

(Ramadan 18, 20, & 
22): start at magrib 

(magrib until dawn  

on the 22nd) 
 

Significant Ramadan 

dates: 
 10th- Death Lady 

Khadijah (as) 

 15th- Birth of Imam 
Hasan b. Ali (as) 

 16th- Night of Isra 

& Miraj 

 17th- Battle of Badr 

 18th- Eve of Imam 
Ali’s (as) fatal 
injury 

 20th- Eve of Imam 
Ali’s (as) 
martyrdom 

 

Confirmation of the 

start and end of 
Ramadan will be made 

by the sighting of the 
new moon. 

 
Unconfirmed  
Eid al-Fitr:  
Fri. July 17th, 2015 
 
 
 

Islamic Educational Center of Orange County 
(IECOC) 

In the Name of God, the Infinitely Compassionate, the Most Merciful 

 



 

 

Issue #: [Date] Dolor Sit Amet 
  

Visit our NEW website at www.iecoc.org for more information on Ramadan 

and other important resources and information! 

 
Essential Ramadan resources can be found on our website: 

 Ramadan duas & hadiths (audio & text) 

 Explaining Ramadan to others 

 FAQ on Zakat al-Fitr 

 Special prayers and rituals during Ramadan 

 Religious performances and duas for Laylitul al-Qadr Night 

 

IECOC: TEL: 714-432-0060 / FAX: 714-432-0070 / www.iecoc.org / info@iecoc.org 

 

 

Ramadan lectures available online: www.iecoc.org 

“Your fast should not be like other ordinary days. 
When you fast, all your senses: eyes, ears, tongue, 

hands and feet must fast with you.” 
Imam Jafar al-Sadiq (as) 

 

Imam Jafar al-Sadiq (as) 

 

Holy Month of Ramadan 

http://www.iecoc.org/

